
Show Results - BSDCQ Open Show #1 - Judge Ms J Wilshire (Q) 10.03.13. 

 

 BEST IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) owned by A Luck (Terv) 

 RESERVE IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi Warlock (AI) owned by K Winton (Terv) 

 BABY IN SHOW - Mirribandi Eclair owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 PUPPY IN SHOW - Mirrbandi Dreams Come True owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 JUNIOR IN SHOW - Ch Belengere Platinum Blonde (AI) owned by K Winton (Terv) 

 INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) owned by A Luck (Terv) 

 AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi Warlock (AI) owned by K Winton (Terv) 

 OPEN IN SHOW - Ch Belgenbeau Avion Premier (IID) HIC owned by J&S Harbour (Terv) 

 VETERAN IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 NEUTER IN SHOW - Mirribandi Viceroy Odin owned by R&S Hansen (Terv) 

 

GROENENDAEL 

K Winton Mirribandi Dreams Come True  PD 1st POB, PUPPY IN SHOW 

Clark/Fynmore Ch Beljekali Xito    AD 1st Best Dog, BOB, AOB 

K Winton Ch Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK)  OD 1st Res Dog, OOB 

K Winton Mirribandi Éclair   BB 1st BabyOB, BABY IN SHOW 

J&S Harbour Belgnte Dolce Vita (AI)   BB 2nd 

S Scott  Belbergere Faxylady   BB 3rd 

K Winton Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD  VB 1st Best Bitch, RUBOB, VETERAN IN SHOW 

 

TERVUEREN 

D&J Voll Chatmar Gold Digger (Imp UK)  ID 1st  

M Ravn  Deviebelle Et Maestro   ID 2nd 

K Winton Ch Mirribandi Warlock (AI)  AD 1st Best Dog, RUBOB, AOB, R/U BEST IN SHOW,  

AUST BRED IN SHOW 

J&S Harbour Ch Belgenbeau Avion Premier (IID) HIC OD 1st Res Dog, OOB, OPEN IN SHOW 

R&S Hansen Mirribandi Viceroy Odin   ND 1st NOB, NEUTER IN SHOW 

A&C Mathews Ch Winjammers Take The High Road CDX PT ET ND 2nd 

R&S Hansen Mirribandi Gandhi Raja   ND 3rd 

K Winton Ch Belengere Platinum Blonde (AI) JB 1st Res Bitch, JOB, JUNIOR IN SHOW 

A Luck  Ch Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) IB 1st Best Bitch, BOB, IOB, BEST IN SHOW, INTER IN SHOW 

 

 

  



Show Results - BSDCQ Open Show #2 - Judge Mrs E Nan-Kivell (Q) 10.03.13. 

 

 BEST IN SHOW - Ch Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK) owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 RESERVE IN SHOW - Mirribandi Dreams Come True owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 BABY IN SHOW - Belgnte Doche Vita (AI) owned by J&S Harbour (Groen) 

 PUPPY IN SHOW - Mirribandi Dreams Come True owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 JUNIOR IN SHOW - Ch Belengere Platinum Blonde (AI) owned by K Winton (Terv) 

 INTERMEDIATE IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) owned by A Luck (Terv) 

 AUSTRALIAN BRED IN SHOW - Ch Beljekali Xito owned by C Clark & J&C Fynmore (Groen) 

 OPEN IN SHOW - Ch Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK) owned by K Winton 

 VETERAN IN SHOW - Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD owned by K Winton (Groen) 

 NEUTER IN SHOW - Ch Winjammer's Take The High Road CDX PT ET owned by A Mathews (Terv) 

 

GROENENDAEL 

K Winton Mirribandi Dreams Come True  PD 1st Res Dog, RUBOB, POB, R/U BEST IN SHOW,  

PUPPY IN SHOW 

Clark/Fynmore Ch Beljekali Xito    AD 1st AOB, AUST BRED IN SHOW 

K Winton Ch Xanova Black Jack (Imp UK)  OD 1st Best Dog, OOB, BEST IN SHOW, OPEN IN SHOW 

J&S Harbour Belgnte Dolce Vita (AI)   BB 1st BabyOB, BABY IN SHOW  

K Winton Mirribandi Éclair   BB 2nd  

S Scott  Belbergere Faxylady   BB 3rd 

K Winton Ch Mirribandi Mon Amour CCD  VB 1st Best Bitch, RUBOB, VETERAN IN SHOW 

 

TERVUEREN 

M Ravn  Deviebelle Et Maestro   ID 1st Res Dog  

D&J Voll Chatmar Gold Digger (Imp UK)  ID 2nd   

K Winton Ch Mirribandi Warlock (AI)  AD 1st Best Dog, RUBOB, AOB 

J&S Harbour Ch Belgenbeau Avion Premier (IID) HIC OD 1st OOB 

A&C Mathews Ch Winjammers Take The High Road CDX PT ET ND 1st NOB, NEUTER IN SHOW  

R&S Hansen Mirribandi Gandhi Raja   ND 2nd  

R&S Hansen Mirribandi Viceroy Odin   ND 3rd 

K Winton Ch Belengere Platinum Blonde (AI) JB 1st Res Bitch JOB, JUNIOR IN SHOW 

A Luck  Ch Mirribandi When The Wind Blows (AI) IB 1st Best Bitch, BOB, IOB, INTER IN SHOW 

 

 


